538

Name
Successful

J R Harrington
Norwood & Nicholls Nominees

As Insufficient Bids Were Received,

Tender No: 3911 -
131 Licence Units of $2,000 Each

Name
Successful

J R Harrington
Lane Nicholas International Ltd

As Insufficient Bids Were Received,

Tender No: 3912 -
754 Licence Units of $2,000 Each

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No.

Tender No: 3913 -
554 Licence Units of $2,000 Each

Name
Successful

Masterpet Corporation Ltd
Cost Less Ltd

Norwood & Nicholls Nominees
Henry Dog Agencies

As Insufficient Bids Were Received,

3914 -
$2,000 Each

Tender No:
171 Licence Units of

Name
Successful

Pedigree Petfoods
Marion Distributors Ltd

Unsuccessful

Pedigree Petfoods
Pedigree Petfoods
Pedigree Petfoods
Robert Bryce & Co Ltd
Cost Less Ltd

3915 -
$2,000 Each

Tender No:
1182 Licence Units of

Name
Successful

Best Friend Pet Foods Ltd
Crown Processors (N Z) Ltd
Food Processors Ltd
Pedigree Petfoods

Unsuccessful

Marion Distributors Ltd
Pedigree Petfoods
Pedigree Petfoods

Pedigree Petfoods
Pedigree Petfoods

Robert Bryce & Co Ltd

The Joyce Consulting Group
Cost Less Ltd

Tender No: 3916 -
818 Licence Units of $2,000 Each

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No.

Tender No: 3917 -
157 Licence Units of $2,000 Each

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Location

Christchurch

Wellington
564 Units Available At

Ex22028

Item Code:

Location

Christchurch

Auckland
106 Units Available At

Item Code: Ex23005

Units
Sought

15
30

$3 Premium

Units
Sought

15
10

$6 Premium

754 Units Available At Zero Premium

Item Code: Ex23005
Units
Location Sought
Wellington 30
Auckland 20
Wellington 25
Auckland 10
469 Units Available At $1 Premium
Item Code: Ex23005
Units
Location Sought
Auckland 100
Auckland 171
Auckland 30
Auckland 20
Auckland 21
Lower Hutt 10
Auckland 20
Item Code: Ex23005
Units
Location Sought
Hastings 300
Hastings 200
Hastings 200
Auckland 740
Auckland 250
Auckland 200
Auckland 100
Auckland 100
Auckland 42
Lower Hutt 20
Palmerston North 25
Auckland 20
Item Code: Ex23005

Item Code: Ex23005

818 Units Available At Zero Premium

Units
Won

15
30

Units
Won

15
10

Units
Won

30
20
25
10

Units
Won

100

ocooocoo

Units
Won

300
200
200
482

[=N-R-N-N-N-Nole)

Bid Rate
Per Unit

10.00
0.00

Bid Rate
Per Unit

10.00
1.00

Bid Rate
Per Unit

2.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Bid Rate
Per Unit

56.00
43.00

41.00
21.00
11.00
2.00
0.00

Bid Rate
Per Unit

480.00
470.00
465.00
115.00

59.00
56.00
41.00
21.00
11.00
2.00
0.00
0.00

No. 18

Premium

150.00
0.00

Premium

150.00
10.00

Premium

60.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Premium

5,600.00
3,053.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

n nn

Premium

144,000.00
94,000.00
93,000.00
55,430.00
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