					1
		Units	Units	Bid Rate	
Name	Location	Sought	Won	Per Unit	Premium
Successful					
J R Harrington Norwood & Nicholls Nominees	Christchurch Wellington	15 30	15 30	10.00	150.00 0.00
As Insufficient Bids Were Received,	taran da antara da a	Premium	30	0.00	0.00
As insufficient blus were received,	504 Onits Available At \$5	ri emi um			
Tender No: 3911 -	Item Code: Ex22028				
131 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each					
Name	Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
	Location	Sought	WOII	rer onre	11 cm am
Successful	Chuistakuusk	16	15	10.00	150.00
J R Harrington Lane Nicholas International Ltd	Christchurch Auckland	15 10	15 10	10.00 1.00	150.00 10.00
As Insufficient Bids Were Received,	106 Units Available At \$6	Premium			
110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110	•				
Tender No: 3912 -	Item Code: Ex23005				
754 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	N				
No Bids Were Received For This Tender	No. 754 Units Available At 2	Zero Premium			
Tender No: 3913 -	Item Code: Ex23005				
554 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each					
	•	Units	Units	Bid Rate	.
Name	Location	Sought	Won	Per Unit	Premium
Successful					
Masterpet Corporation Ltd Cost Less Ltd	Wellington Auckland	30 20	30 20	2.00 0.00	60.00 0.00
Norwood & Nicholls Nominees	Wellington	25	25	0.00	0.00
Henry Dog Agencies	Auckland	10	10	0.00	0.00
As Insufficient Bids Were Received,	469 Units Available At \$1	Premium			
Tender No: 3914 -	Item Code: Ex23005				
171 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each					
		Units	Units	Bid Rate	
Name	Location	Sought	Won	Per Unit	Premium
Successful					
Pedigree Petfoods Marion Distributors Ltd	Auckland Auckland	100 171	100 71	56.00 43.00	5,600.00 3,053.00
	Aucklanu	, ,,,,	7.1	43.00	3,033.00
Unsuccessful	A13 4			41.00	0.00
Pedigree Petfoods Pedigree Petfoods	Auckland Auckland	30 20	0	41.00 21.00	0.00
Pedigree Petfoods	Auckland	21	0	11.00	0.00
Robert Bryce & Co Ltd Cost Less Ltd	Lower Hutt Auckland	10 20	0	2.00 0.00	0.00
Cost Less Ltu	Aucklanu	20	· ·	0.00	
Tender No: 3915 -	Item Code: Ex23005				
1182 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each		****	****	DI I Data	
Name	Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful					
Best Friend Pet Foods Ltd	Hastings	300	300	480.00	144,000.00
Crown Processors (N Z) Ltd	Hastings	200	200	470.00	94,000.00
Food Processors Ltd	Hastings Auckland	200 740	200 482	465.00 115.00	93,000.00 55,430.00
Pedigree Petfoods	Auckland	/40	402	110.00	JJ, 43U.UU
Unsuccessful			_	FC 00	2 22
Marion Distributors Ltd Pedigree Petfoods	Auckland Auckland	250 200	0	59.00 56.00	0.00 0.00
Pedigree Petfoods	Auckland	100	0	41.00	0.00
Pedigree Petfoods	Auckland	100	0	21.00	0.00
Pedigree Petfoods Robert Bryce & Co Ltd	Auckland Lower Hutt	42 20	0	11.00 2.00	0.00
The Joyce Consulting Group	Palmerston North	25	0	0.00	0.00
Cost Less Ltd	Auckland	20	0	0.00	0.00

Item Code: Ex23005

Tender No: 3916 -818 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 818 Units Available At Zero Premium

Tender No: 3917 - 157 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each

Item Code: Ex23005